230767

## CITY OF BALTIMORE

FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU 410 EAST LEXINGTON STREET, BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

**EXPIRATION DATE** 03/15/25

FIRE PREVENTION ANNUAL PERMI

THIS PERMIT MUST BE KEPT ON PERMITTED PREMISES AVAILABLE TO CODE OFFICIAL UPON REQUEST (105.1.1)

VEOLIA WATER PERMITTED PREMISES LOCATION 5800 QUARINTINE ROAD 410-354-1636

INDIVIDUAL/BUSINESS

VEOLIA WATER 5800 QUARINTINE ROAD BALTIMORE MD. 21226

	ISSUE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	RENEWAL FEE	PAID DATE
	05/03/24	03/15/25	\$421.00	02/21/24
APPROVED BY:				I
	JEFFREY HOLMA	N, FI, FPB-14		

THE ABOVE NAMED INDIVIDUAL/BUSINESS IS HEREBY GRANTED PERMISSION TO CONDUCT THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS AT THE ABOVE PERMITTED PREMISES LOCATION. ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED INSPECTION DATE THE PREMISES WAS COMPLIANT WITH PART VIII OF THE BUILDING, FIRE, AND RELATED CODES OF BALTIMORE CITY. ALL AGENCIES REQUIRED TO INSPECT FOR THIS TYPE OF BUSINESS MUST APPROVE PRIOR TO OPERATIONS. IF CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE BUSINESS OR OPERATION YOU MUST CONTACT THE FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU IMMEDIATELY AT 410-396-5752.

> COMPOST PLANT, COMB. MATERIAL IN EXCESS OF 2,500 CU. FT., CLASS II AND III COMB. LIQS. 500 GALS., HAZARDOUS MATERIAL, FLAM. LIQS. 20 GALS.,

WELDING & CUTTING \*\*\* FIRE PUMP ANNUAL FLOW TEST AND (7) FIRE HOSES SERVICED EVERY 3 YEARS\*\*\*

SEQ 221003-79

FIRE PERMIT FEE CODES IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING, FIRE AND RELATED CODES OF BALTIMORE CITY PART VIII, CHAPTER 1, SECTION 105

FEE CODES:

F315.1A F105.6.12A F105.6.17H

F105.7.6

F105.6.17A

Chief of Fire Department

\*\*\*\* AN ANNUAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED TO OPERATE THIS BUSINESS. \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*THIS PERMIT IS INVALID AFTER THE EXPIRATION DATE \*\*\*\*



IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE NOTIFICATION TO REMEW 30 DAYS PRIOR TO EXPIRATION DATE CALL (410) 396-5752